

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC00-1435

ANTHONY NEAL WASHINGTON,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT FOR PINELLAS COUNTY,
STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Richard E. Kiley
Florida Bar No. 0558893
Assistant CCRC

Ruck P. DeMinico
Florida Bar No. 382957
Assistant CCRC

CAPITAL COLLATERAL REGIONAL
COUNSEL - MIDDLE REGION
3801 Corporex Park Drive
Suite 210
Tampa, FL 33619-1136
(813) 740-3544
COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

ARGUMENT I

THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN DENYING MR. WASHINGTON’S CLAIM THAT MR. WASHINGTON WAS DENIED THE EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL AT THE SENTENCING PHASE OF HIS CAPITAL TRIAL, IN VIOLATION OF THE FOURTH, FIFTH, SIXTH, EIGHTH, AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND THE CORRESPONDING PROVISIONS OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, AND AS A RESULT, MR. WASHINGTON'S DEATH SENTENCE IS UNRELIABLE. 2

A. COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILURE TO PRESENT MITIGATING EVIDENCE. 2

B. COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILING TO PROVIDE MR. WASHINGTON'S MENTAL HEALTH EXPERT WITH ADEQUATE BACKGROUND INFORMATION TO PERMIT A MEANINGFUL EVALUATION OF MR. WASHINGTON FOR THE PRESENCE OF MITIGATION OR INTOXICATION AND/OR DRUG ABUSE NEGATING SPECIFIC INTENT.
. 7

C. COUNSEL’S INEFFECTIVE FAILURE TO PRESENT MITIGATING EVIDENCE CAUSED THE SENTENCING COURT'S INABILITY TO FIND AND APPLY VARIOUS MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES VIOLATING THE EIGHTH AMENDMENT. 8

ARGUMENT AS TO REMAINING CLAIMS 10

CONCLUSION AND RELIEF SOUGHT 10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 11

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Armstrong v. State,</u> 642 So.2d 730, 738 (Fla. 1994)	2
<u>Clay v. Prudential Insurance Company,</u> 670 So.2d 1153 (Fla. 1996)	9
<u>Florida East Coast Railway Company v. Rouse,</u> 194 So.2d 260 (Fla. 1966)	8
<u>Grossman v. State,</u> 525 So.2d 833 (Fla. 1988)	3
<u>Keen v. State,</u> 775 So.2d 263 (Fla. 2000)	8
<u>Mills v. Moore,</u> 786 So.2d 532 (Fla. 2001)	9
<u>Pittman v. State,</u> 646 So.2d 167, 172 (Fla.) 1994)	2
<u>Smith v. State,</u> 598 So.2d 1063 (Fla. 1992)	8
<u>Spencer v. State,</u> 615 So.2d 688 (Fla. 1993)	2
<u>Tedder v. State,</u> 322 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1975)	8
